

March 2023

Notice of Amendments to the "Rules: Monthly Stocks Savings Plan"

With effect from 6 April 2023 ("Effective Date"), Nanyang Commercial Bank, Limited (the "Bank") will amend "Rules: Monthly Stocks Savings Plan", details of the amendment are stated below.

Amendment Details

Section	Amendments
3 Trade	Terms 3.1 Variations made (shown in underline) as
execution	follows.
	After deducting all relevant fees and expenses, the
	Bank will purchase the maximum whole number of the
	Specified Stocks with your contribution amount on
	your behalf at any time after 15 minutes upon
	commencement of the first continuous trading session
	of the next <u>one or two</u> Stock Trading Days (or as soon
	as practicable thereafter) after the Contribution Day
	("Transaction Day").

Please note that the amendments shall be binding on you if you continue to use any services under the above "Rules: Monthly Stocks Savings Plan" on or after the Effective Date. If you do not accept the amendments, we may not be able to continue to provide services to you. For enquiry, please contact our staff or call our Customer Service Hotline at (852) 2622 2633.

The new version of the "Rules: Monthly Stocks Savings Plan" will be available at our official website and displayed in our branches from the Effective Date. Should there be any discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions of this notice, the Chinese version shall prevail.

Nanyang Commercial Bank, Limited

Wholly owned subsidiary of China Cinda